
 
     GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
 

Invitation to Bid 

LOCAL COMPETITVE BIDDING 
 

1. The chairman of the procurement committee of the Tangalle, Executive Engineer office of the Road 

Development Authority invites separately sealed bids from suitably qualified bidders for the procurement of the 

following supplies required for the road maintenance and development works carried out by the Road 

Development Authority Tangalle Executive Engineering Division on a rental basis. 

Item No Description of Work 
Required 

Quantity 
Tender No Bid Security 

1 Supplying of backhoe Loader  01 RDA/SP/EET/RMTF/2024/03 5,000.00 

2 Supplying of One Cube Tipper  01 RDA/SP/EET/RMTF/2024/04 5,000.00 

3 Supplying of One Cube Tipper 01 RDA/SP/EET/RMTF/2024/05 5,000.00 

4 Supplying of One Cube Truck 01 RDA/SP/EET/RMTF/2024/06 5,000.00 

 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding procedure. 

3. Bid should be valid for 90 calendar days (24.04.2024) from the date closing bids. 

4. Each bid must be accompanied by a Bid security of the value shown in the above table (Must be valid up to 

24.04.2024) Bids not accompanied by a valid Bid security will be rejected. 

5. Interested bidders shall pay a non-refundable fee of 1,210.25 (with Tax) between the hours of 9.00 a.m 3.00 

p.m from 06.02.2024. Bid applications can be obtained by submitting Executive Engineer, Road Development 

Authority, Tangalle. (Not applicable for  registered suppliers) 

6. Further details related to the biddings are attached with bidding document. 

7. Sealed Bid may be dispatched either by registered post or hand delivered to as follows on or before 2.00 p.m on 

07.02.2024. Late bid will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after the closing. Bidders or their authorized 

representatives are requested to be present at the opening of bids. 

8. The relevant “Bid Invitation Number” should be mentioned on the top left corner of the envelope containing 

your bids. 

9. For further details, please  contract Executive Engineer’s office, Road Development Authority, Tangalle on Tel 

No 047-2240259 

 

Chairman, 

Procurement Committee, 

Road Development Authority, 

Tangalle 

 



 


